Alongwith panchas PW.16 and P.W.17 and myself went with 
A.1. Al lead us to his village of Tipraspally village of 

Utkurmandal of Mahabubnagar District, there A2 and A3 were 
also present in the house. Thereafter Al went in side his house 
and brought a cover containing Rs.3,50,000/- (Rupees Three 
Lakhs fifty thousand only) cash and one cell phone. Al also 
shown the Hero Honda motor bearing No. AP22-N-7927 Hero 
Honda C.D. Delux, Black Colour as crime vehicle which was 
used in the commission of offence. M.O.6 is cash of 
Rs.3,50,000/- later it was deposited in FDR No.0919458,